

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2217

Page 1, line 11, remove "licensed" and after "supplier" insert "licensed pursuant to section 57-43.2-05"

Page 2, line 7, after the underscored period insert "A taxpayer may not claim a credit under this section for any taxable year before the taxable year in which the facility begins selling biodiesel fuel containing at least two percent biodiesel fuel by volume, but eligible costs incurred before the taxable year sales begin may be claimed for purposes of the credit under this section for taxable years on or after the taxable year sales of biodiesel fuel begin."

Page 2, line 19, replace "five" with "three"

Page 2, line 20, replace "five" with "three"

Renumber accordingly